

## **Updated hospital provider rates, effective July 1, 2020**

**Background:** The Louisiana Medicaid Inpatient Hospital Per Diems fee schedule has been updated for the new fiscal year, effective July 1, 2020. The Louisiana Department of Health (LDH) has added the new fee schedule to the website ([www.lamedicaid.com](http://www.lamedicaid.com)).

### **What is the impact of this change?**

The system is being updated to reflect the new rates for Healthy Blue. Claims will be recycled by August 9, 2020, without the need for any action from the provider.

### **What if I need assistance?**

If you have questions about this communication or need assistance with any other item, contact your local Provider Relations representative or call Provider Services at **1-844-521-6942**.